OMB No. 0051-0011 (cxp. 4/94)

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev 6-93)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G <u>6317 0-00-01</u>	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Ficate record	the attached original accuments or copy thereof.  2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
McGlynn Bakeries, Inc.	McGlynn Bakeries, LLC
•	7350 Commerce Lane
	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432-3189
Individuals General Parmership Corporation-State of Minnesota Other:	
Additional trans(s) of conveying party(ses attached / 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merger Change of Name	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership Corporation-State of Other: Delaware Limited Liability Company
Effective Date: December 13, 2000	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representance designation is attached:  Yes No
	(Designations must be separate document from Assignation)
	Aggutonal name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	see attached schedule
Адальный палав	ers attached? 🔯 Yes 📋 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 11
concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Randall King	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$290.00
Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. Box 2910	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	<u> </u>
	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
PO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
D. Randall King	August 7, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 3
Do no	t detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short information to  Commissioner for Patents and Transmarks	
the state of the s	ioz Assignaciits
Public burden reporting for this sample cover short is estimated to average about 30 minutes per de	tangton. O.C. 2023) ocument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing

and reviewing the sample cover short. Seed continents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, Pk2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20251, and to the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0192

Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Roduction Project (On51-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

## **SCHEDULE**

#### U.S. Registrations

Mark	A Registration Network 5 day
LA RACETA	2,422,161
CINNTASTIC!	2,205,889
PARK CITY SOURDOUGH CO.	2,211,895
EARL OF SANDWICH	2,172,779
PANNE' PROVINCIO	2,068,532
CONCEPT 2 BAKERS	2,019,895
BAKING SPIRITS BRIGHT SINCE 1919	1,992,628
COOKIE BITES	1,859,852
BAKE STOCK	1,584,090
SPEEDPAC (Stylized)	1,501,320
GALLERY OF CAKES	1,409,940

### Canadian Registrations

Mark	
CONCEPT 2 BAKERS	507,959
PANNE' PROVINCIO	506,159

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, McGlynn Bakeries, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, having an office at 7350 Commerce Lane, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432-3189, is the owner of the trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations identified on the attached schedule;

WHEREAS, McGlynn Bakeries, LLC (Assignee"), a Delware limited liability company, having an office at 7350 Commerce Lane, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432-3189, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said McGlynn Bakeries, Inc. has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said McGlynn Bakeries, LLC, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule, together with all goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by McGlynn Bakeries, LLC if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made, *nunc pro tune*, effective as of December 13, 2000.

Effective as of December 13, 2000

McGlynn Bakeries, Inc., "Assignor"

Printed Name: Daniel McGlynn Title: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0194

TRADEMARK